TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adams Golf, Ltd.		111/13/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank	
Street Address:	5001 LBJ Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1050	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75244	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77175351	2720
Serial Number:	77073538	4300
Serial Number:	77073520	4350
Serial Number:	77073500	4950
Serial Number:	77073625	A4
Serial Number:	77148472	BUL E
Registration Number:	2915083	IDEA
Serial Number:	77148699	IDEA A5
Serial Number:	77148642	INSIGHT FL
Serial Number:	77148673	INSIGHT FUL
Serial Number:	77148598	INSIGHTFUL
Registration Number:	2913951	OVATION
Registration Number:	3127492	REDLINE
	11	"TRADEMARK"

REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0754

Registration Number:	1476085	RPM	
Serial Number:	77073604	THINK INSIDE THE BOX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-8207

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-7608

Email: sjones2@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Sokya Jones

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07086765
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan L. Long
Signature:	/Joan L. Long/
Date:	12/06/2007

Total Attachments: 5

source=Adams Golf, Ltd. (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=Adams Golf, Ltd. (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=Adams Golf, Ltd. (Trademarks)#page3.tif source=Adams Golf, Ltd. (Trademarks)#page4.tif source=Adams Golf, Ltd. (Trademarks)#page5.tif

SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Adams Golf, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (the "Assignor") with

principal offices at 2801 East Plano Parkway, Plano, Texas 75074, hereby grants to Wachovia

Bank, National Association, as Bank, with principal offices at 5001 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1050,

Dallas, Texas, 75244 (the "Assignee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Assignor's right, title

and interest in and to the United States trademarks, including all trademark registrations (the

"Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with (ii) all proceeds and products of

the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all

causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or

unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory performance and

payment of all of the Assignor's Obligations, as such term is defined in the Loan and Security

Agreement among the Assignor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the

Assignee, dated as of November 13, 2007 (as amended from time to time, the "Security

Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the effective date of termination of the Financing

Agreements (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Assignee shall, upon such satisfaction,

execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Assignor an instrument in writing releasing the security

interest in the Marks acquired under this Agreement.

This security interest has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Assignee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Assignee with

respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to

those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated

40174536.3 07086765

herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

40174536.3 07086765

ADAMS GOLF, INC. SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of November 13, 2007.

ADAMS GOLF, LTD.

Adams Golf GP Corp., its general partner By:

By:

Name: Eric Logan Title: Vice President

ADAMS GOLF, INC. SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of November 13, 7007.

ADAMS GOLF, LTD.

By:
Name:
Title:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: G ill Elmore
Title Director

SCHEDULE A

2720	SERIAL NO.: 77-175,351
2720	
	FILED: May 8, 2007
4200	SERIAL NO.: 77-073,538
4300	FILED: December 29, 2006
	FILED. December 29, 2000
4350	SERIAL NO.: 77-073,520
4550	FILED: December 29, 2006
	THEED. December 25, 2000
4950	SERIAL NO.: 77-073,500
	FILED: December 29, 2006
A4	SERIAL NO.: 77-073,625
	FILED: December 29, 2006
BUL E	SERIAL NO.: 77-148,472
	FILED: April 4, 2007
IDEA	REG. NO.: 2,915,083
	REGISTERED: December 28, 2004
IDEA A5	SERIAL NO.: 77-148,699
	FILED: April 4, 2007
	CERTAL NO. 27 140 (42
INSIGHT FL	SERIAL NO.: 77-148,642
	FILED: April 4, 2007
INSIGHT FUL	SERIAL NO.: 77-148,673
INSIGHT FUL	FILED: April 4, 2007
	14EED. April 4, 2007
INSIGHTFUL	SERIAL NO.: 77-148,598
	FILED: April 4, 2007
	1
OVATION	REG. NO.: 2,913,951
	REGISTERED: December 21, 2004
REDLINE	REG. NO.: 3127492
	REGISTERED: December 21, 2004
RPM	REG. NO.: 1,476,085
	REGISTERED: February 9, 1988
THINK INSIDE THE BOX	SERIAL NO.: 77-073,604
	FILED: December 29, 2006

40174536.3 07086765

RECORDED: 12/06/2007